
Section 106.1135  Petition Notice Requirements

a)	Within 14 days after the filing of the petition, the petitioner must publish notice of the filing of the petition by advertisement in a newspaper of general circulation in the county where the facility is located. 

b)	The notice must include:

1)	The name and address of the petitioner and a statement that the petitioner has filed with the Board a petition for an alternative thermal effluent limitation;  

2)	The date on which the petition was filed and the Board docket number; 

3)	The regulatory standard (with appropriate Administrative Code citation) from which the alternative thermal effluent limitation is sought; 

4)	The proposed alternative thermal effluent limitation; 

5)	A general description of the petitioner's activity that is the subject of the alternative thermal effluent limitation proceeding; 

6)	The location of the facility; and  

7)	In the concluding portion of the notice:

"Any person may cause a public hearing to be held in the above-described proceeding by filing a hearing request with the Illinois Pollution Control Board within 21 days after the date of the publication of this notice.  The hearing request should clearly indicate the docket number for the proceeding, as found in this notice, and must be filed with the Clerk, Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601."
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